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.: ·'pI.11 L!:: PitneyBowes 

.. ~ I I ~ Inserter Systems DMsion 

.. ~ . 

May 30, 1989 

To .Wbom It May Concern: 

This is to verify that Thanh P. Pham, employee number 065404 
became an employee of Pitney Bowes Inc. on March 9, 1987 and 
currently holds the job title of Electronic Technician. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if further information is 
required. 

Sincerely, 

Mi chae I W. Dunn 
Man~ger, Employee Relations 

MWD:mcd 

---· .... " .... ···I'····l8~3~'O 1"'" 

~RID~EPORT, CT 06607 
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Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

DATE: JIMCt)C[O 

Dear Sir/Madam: f~ f~ p~ 

This is to acknowled~e receipt of the documents/letter for 
NS~ 6-4?itv ttuu.. IV J-L;,"SC) 10 , 

IV , 
IV , 

which the ODP received on It:;fV\4..f:'10- We regret that 
the high volume of ODP cases and inquiries prevents our giving 
you a more formal response than this letter. 

Please note that this is only to advise you .that we have 
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the 
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in 
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once 
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is 
contacted should further documents or information be needed. 

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing 
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview 
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the 
processing is,controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If 
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the 
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of 
any actions necessary. 

Please notify the ODP immediately if the principal Applicant in 
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address. 

ODP-20 
(l093a: 07/89) 

"." .. 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346 - 0001 

.- :-.... ~--



.' Embassy of the United Stales of America 

,.' u.s. ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (OOP) PROCESSING 

The U.S. Orderly Departure Program (OOP) has brought over 85,000 people 
to the U.S. from Vietnam since the program began in 1979. In general, 
eligibility for the U.S. OOP is based on having sponsoring relatives in 
the U.S. or proven close association with U.S. policies and programs in 

~ Vietnam prior to 1975. 

. ,. :-. 

OOP files can be opened on the basis of Immigrant Visa Petitions (Form 
1-130) , Visas 93 cables or OOP Questionnaires indicating close 
association. Spouses, children, parents and siblings of people residing 
in the U.S. are eligible for the family reunification aspect of the OOP. 
Grandparents, grandchildren or other relations may be included in the 
files, but their eligibility for the OOP will be determined at the time 
of their interview when a decision will be made as to their dependency on 
the family unit. ' 

In most cases, once a file is opened the next step in the U.S. processing 
is review for issuance of a Let ter of Introduction (LOI). The LOI is a 
document which states that the U.S. is willing to interview the person or 
persons named on the LOI for possible acceptance for movement through the 
U~S. OOP. It is not a guarantee of approval. The LOI is normally 
presented to the Vietnamese authorities by the applicants as a preliminary 
step in obtaining exit permission and pre-departure interviews. Please 
note that it is the Vietnamese authorities who determine who will be 
allowed to be interviewed by the OOP. 

The success of the OOP has attracted a large number of applicants. 
Because of this, priorities have been established for LOI review and 
issuance. Family reunification cases will· be reviewed for LOI issuance 
when the applicants are the beneficiaries of current or near-current 
Immigrant Visa Petitions and would therefore be able to travel to the 
U. S. as immigrants. Pare·nts of minor children (under 18 years of age, 
and thus ineligible ·to file petitions) living in the U.S. with neither 
parent are also eligible for LOI issuance upon receipt of an AOR and 
proper documentation verifying the relationship. . This priority system 
allows the OOP to rese rve limi ted refugee numbers for those who are not 
eligible for immigrant status. The number of immigrants' who can be 
accepted into the U.S. each .year is far greater than the number of 
refugees allowed. 

Visas 93 beneficiaries are also eligible for LOI review. However, as 
they would enter the U.S. as refugees, review of cases of Immigrant Visa 
Petition beneficiaries has priority over review of cases based solely on 
Visas 93. It is strongly recommended that second preference petitions be 
filed as soon as the U.S. relative is eligible to do so • 

The immigration channel will continue to be emphasized in the foreseeable 
future. If sponsors are eligible to file Immigrant Visa Petitions for 
their relatives the OOP urges them to do so . 

' ..... ' ' .. ". 
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·.; 
LOl's will continue to be issued to applicants for refugee status who are 
of special humanitarian concern. These will primarily be Amerasians and 
their accompanying family members, and applicants who spent long periods 
of time in reeducation camp due to their close association with u.s. 
policy and programs in Vietnam. 

The OOP receives on a periodic basis lists of names of people the 
Vietnamese authorities will allow to be interviewed by OOP staff in Ho 
Chi Minh City. Upon receipt of the list, OOP staff in Bangkok review the 
cases to determine what further documents or information are necessary. 
Once the files are complete, the ODP requests that the applicants be made 
available during one of the interview. sessions. If the applicants are 
approved documentarily they must also undergo a medical examination. If 
there are no medical ineligibilities the OOP office in Bangkok transmits 
final approval to the Vietnamese authorities, through the United Nations 
High Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR) Working Group. The case is therr 
manifested by the Vietnamese for it flight to Bangkok or, in the case 0"£ 
some Amerasian or refugee applicants who will be attending the English as 
a Second Language/Cultural Orientation· program in the Philippines, a 
direct flight from Vietnam to Manila. . 

In Bangkok, approved OOP applicants are housed in a transit center where 
final paperwork and medical checks are completed. They generally stay in 
Bangkok for about one week. The majority of family reunification 
applicants then travel directly to the U.S. The majority of Amerasian 
imlll\igrants and some refugee applicants are sent to the ·Philippines. for 
the six month language training and cultural orientation program before 
travelling to the U.S. " 

All travel arrangement's are made by the Intergovernmental Organization 
for Migration (10M). Travel costs and· visa fees for immigrants an 
parolees travelling through the OOP must be paid for in advance. When 
payment ,is due, the U.S. anchors are sent letters outlining specific 
information regarding payment People travelling in refugee status 
continue to sign promissory notes to be paid back later. The U.S. 
sponsor will' be notified of the exact travel itinerary by a local 
voluntary agency. 

The enti re process depends on many variables so it is impossible to 
predict how long any segment of the procedure will take. 

It is very important that ODP be notified immediately of any address 
changes either in Vietnam or the U:S. Delays in processing have occurred 
due to OOP having outdated addresses on file. 

Office Address: 

Orderly Departure Program 
Panjabhum Building 
127 South Sathorn Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 
Tel: I EXT ODP 

APO Address: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy Box S8 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 
Cable: JVAODP, BANGKOK 
Telex: 87008 JVAOOP TH 

ODP-H 
(1730a: OJ/90) 

.. 
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DA1T: 

TO: 

FRO~~: 

. - :' 

H::rcil 04, 1990 

(WStiRP Processing Oer:lrtl~lC:.: 

Epj scopal Social Service 
Cl'-ERRSS 
10G7 Park Avenue 
B::josep':Jl-t, Co(,nccticut 0(1)0"; 

NGUYEN, Bich Huu (02) 

Please find attached th<: original Affidavit of 

R~lationship (AOR) and' Rdugee InQ'.:iry Sheer 

for the 3bovc-n:im<:d . 
. - ," 

Copies have been forwarded to ucc_ 
. (O .. nominalion) 

cc: JClln:ifer Cross 

. "~.~:::.- - -.:-, --
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UCTlotI I: 

(.'.l'!'tl'lCII tq,'JJ) ttTT1 cr. . 
I1.r.lcu.TIOtI ·,'l.tMr.;tt. lJ:oc:&JY. 
"'!II ta •• nL6. I>rl._. J~ 6~ 

-.u York. '.T. 10115 

AJ'TID4VlT or IJl.ATlOlfSHYP 
(fl .... ~ or priDe l.,lbl,) 

Dat. fU.d March 04, 1990 

I .. (ilia, tbl. Aff1d •• 1t (or tb. follov1a& "~.OQ(.) Date of arri"al ia that country: 

louted 1111 Vietnam 

1WiI aDd A I. A 
(underline (&adI, Daaa) 

lEX n.ACr:/D.A.rE of InTH 
if "-a 

N/A 

J.D.AnOti l'Il$Dt toCl'tIOIf 
to yau '01' addre .. 

NGUYEN, Bich Huu M Quang Nam. S" Vietnam Uncle 125/20 Hoang Van 

08/16/34 Thu. Can Tho City, 
South Vietnam • 

I'G.JYEN, TIlanh Thuong Thi F can Tho, S. Vietnam Cousin 

08/02/75 
It " 

The ea.. "bat' f~r thi. fadIJ u: (If ..,a1l.ablc) _________________ _ 

SECl'IOlf 11: 

lwr ... ~_Thanh ______ P_h_u __ Pham ____________________________ __ AlJAIl .... ~ (If appUc.able) ______ _ 

(ad AU) 

~te of Urth 02/20/59 M Icx ____ _ 

Pla.c:e of i1rth ___ .... S"'a""i_9""O_n _____________________ _ 

Jddraa. _____________________________________________________ _ 

Bridgeport, CT 06607 

lOUl' US ~lrat1OD Statu.. u: (a-:Ir. ODe) 

X US C1t1&_ - Cnt. JIo 13154171 

~ .... r ~o .. ) ___________________________ __ Ocbar (PI_ •• ..-..plalD} ______ _ 

(worlr.) ____________________ ~<~---- Date ,.. .-rd.,"" SD ~ ... UI 09/20/82 

16745 
lwr~ ~ ~. ____________ __ 

ac-:r tIlroup 'Which,.. c- to u.. .... Ud .tet_. __ .....;U;;,;;S;;.,:C;;..:C:.... _________________ ··-"-·, __ _ 

100 !!!f! DlCLUDt A CD'T fir IoODI UDES UI' "fOOl. 1-14 oa TOUR rt::DlAlC'On ILSlDEKT ALIDI CAlD. (PU c.ard. Jre_urd. 

01' 1-151). VlTllOUt 'tu.u DOaiKUtlS 10Ga U7ADAVIT MY lOT IE .Al.lD~ 

, 1"bI ,...rpotae of tbl ..... uu.rtt u CD _rtf, JOUr rela'U-hi. to 1:4If", ... _en.... Failure Ito ,r_U. ClMlPlet~ .-.1_: 
accurat. SaCo .... U,_ .." ~e doe .",&a1a.u. .,r ~.'*' ... ,., ••• to tba OS. If lDfo .... tlon t. _~ cO-J'C".J. ',* 

iaoIu..te .~... U..,-- .... _ .U ..... fr-U.!t. If .1l,C!'DAt la dac.aaa..t 01" tbatr ,,'ra •• DC: lec..Uoa U --';"'-n . 
........ iaoI:f.c.at., .. _1"11 Co lAr.l...t •• ll. TC.lr.ff ...... " .. ~d.f1A-d •• ",......1'. ia tbe vorld. )hh.,. lll'c,hafJ ;';t ... .:rr,fr.~. 
u ... n .... p&CAI ".rtAld .. ~ft1=./b~'La-u .. tSv .... ~ t<. "~'1"11! U-1 .. n",-_l ... l.tu-hl .... 1ncl~'nr .C+rl'ut. J:.r\(', "r' ,.141 

nuth •• , 

.. ,' ~ ,. :', -....... 
~ . ~ ". ",,' 



t tr.no" I"' . ... 
.1U.Kl ;~M.A ... 

to\lr r.,c.hes- So rhu Phct!L 

. ~.".aaa..u ~ hUDtT t.ocATlOll/.IJ)Oll[S$ If IlIOV'lt 
.. ,- ~ '':~: .... ;." , .. ,-' . .~,.. 196 ~lUyen Ba Tong. Phuong l} 
1930/Qu.3Jl'J Num, V~ctlliJm Quan Tan Binh " 

to\lt ~thel" Huong Thi D:.1on9 
':)'04 .'!' ....... "'1····:t '!"" 

1934{Quang Nam, Vietnam Saigon. South Vietnam 
. ~J-I' ... ' .,~.;,.:.. ~ .~ .... ~ 

Su.,..fath.t 
("}'{",il:r,.i 'i.:1~ -.... ~,~ .... ,:-~~ ·I-,q~·.·",~:, -----------, .. , " 

.. ~j .:. ~ ~ ; ..... ;;: 
-* ......... ,-, .._.--- .-

St.,-Hother 
"-------------., :l:.:'" 

._ t ..... 'I ............. :\ ........ .' ..... 1~tt! '! • 

$poull! Nghia Tbi Thieu 
"~-.-,- .. -- .. -~'" . keoad apouae,-.-__________ -.., 

(if applicable) .~ l"! .: i'T ..... • : ._" j 

. '. 1 
Dace of Karr1a ••. _..;:l:o.::1::.1/:....;8::.4.:.-___ ~ ______ ~PLau of Karr1a ••. __ B_r_i_d...:ge::...,:PO'--r_t...;... _Cf __ U_S_A ______ _ 

I., "4~ • ': 

'.,y-..,-.I ,~ 

-... 
? \" \ t;0~, ;. 

Liet AlL JOur Chl1dr.n (llviD,_ d.c .... d or lliaalac. blood. ace, half , adopt ad) 

sa PJt.I.S£NT LOCATIOlt/ADDIl£SS IF DI~ 

Tan Phu Pham M 02/23/87/Bridgeport, CT 
Bridgeport. Cf 06607 

SECTION \I: 

Liec ALL JOur Irotbera mid Sbc.ra (11'W'1D&. d.caa.H. or llia.a" 'blood, acep, balf or adopted) 
,J " 

IWIE IJ,'J) ItU. sa PLAC'!/DATE of Inn IJ' DIIJIIlN f., rusDn: LOCAnON/ADDI.£SS IJ' DfOIWIf "\~"'c, 
--------~' . .' ,- .. , - ---.--' .... -" 196 Nguyen Ba Tong '-":;1':'" 

Vy Xuan Pham, M 1963, Saigon. S. Vietnam' Phuong II Quan Tan Binti:·~~·- 0 " 

.' ". . . Sainnn : South Vietnam ~\I .'J"'! 
My Phu p~~~~I~;r,w.1M t~ 19615, ,'Saigon:-S:-Vietnam --...,: .. ""~ "'---.-" _-(!"). ~ ... :, 

.. ~ .... 

" 



•• 
r, l.; '. 'J I,:'" I;' V 1... I t..', ~'f 1 L i ., 
'~!~'I ! ... r·:': tl.::: l'!i*. ~"~.~ 

~ A~ll. Of 
LX·POU1ICAL PRlSON[R OV[RS[hS SLX OAT[ or BiRTH PLACE or Bun II 

N:,'iJYEN. bi ell 1I1lu OB/16/34 O'.Ji.mg Nam, S. Victnatll 
-----, 

:--;AM[S or F A~lI L Y ~tEMB[RS S[X 

N:;tNEN. Thanh 111Oon9 Tili F 

DATE OF DI RTH 

08/02/75 

PLACE Of BIRTfi 

Can Tho, S. VietniJffi 

Present Address: 

C"". 'l'1},-, ()' .,' $')U'II Vietnam t..l. 1 ... ~ \j I ) I ..... L 

When and where was the ex-po!iti':31 prisoner in prison? 

Dates: From _ .......... M'3"v ............... 1""'9:...:.7..::,5 _______ To __ 0_2_/_0_9_/8_3 _______ _ 

Place: _________ H~a~u_G~ian~g~C~i~t~y~Po~l~ic~~~._S_t~'a_t_l_·0~n~,_S_0_u_t_t_1_V_i_e_t_t1_am ______________ _ 

Why \I,'3S the ex-political prisoner imprisoned? Served in the Republic of 
.>- 7" 

SOllth Vietnam a:r:mY. rank of Major. 1954-1975. He fought against the 

Ccmrn 10; sts 

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
". .':: ~,: •••• ,,: ... ~~ •••• ~.". ::" ... , oJ"" :,~~ •• ,~ .. ,.:.,_ .. : ...... :: •••• _ '.' ." ~ ," 

U.S.CONT ACT: ~ 'Relatjve...:x.:~" :Friend~ 'Church or Group~'''"' . 

RELATIVE OR FRIEND· CHURCH OR GROUP 

NAME: ____ ~Tha~~nh~~P~h~u_P_ham~ __ ~ ______________ _ ~"-~-'-. ------~------------------------
ADDRESS: ______ ~ __________________________ ___ 

Rric1aeport. CT 06607 ADD~S: _______________________________ _ 

(Cit,.) (St&,.) (Zip) 

PlIO:':F.: 
---' 

(City) (Zip) 

PHONe: Hom. ( __ '.:...-_______ "'""":' 
Work ( ___ L) ____________ _ PLACE or BlnTH: :;;"j U()II. Soull1 Vi(·tll,,'\j 

DATE or BIRTH: _..;O;,;;2;,LI...::;2;..,;0:.4/...::;5;.,;;9 ________________ _ 
CONTACT PERSON: _________________________ _ 

IMMIC RA. TION STATUS: U. S. Cit izen # 13154 171 
PHONE: Hom. ( ____ L) ________ _ 

RELATIONSHIP TO REFUCEES: __ l'k>_, .:..p_h(_,"'_' ______ _ Work ( ____ ~l ______________ __ 

tV\:1A--L" -, q (!. 
---------

(I).I.) 

',., .. , . ~""" "~'~'.~.~ II)' \ \ ' 



. ' ,~ . 

;' . 

... .. 

PHlll~t1:"'ARY STATEMENT ON fAMILY REllNION SPONSORSHIP 

" .~ ,.,~:. 

I am filing an Affidavit of Relationship and/or a Refu8ee Inquiry Sheet for my reiative(s) 
or friend(s) overseas lhrough the __ ....:U~C::;;C;-. ________ national denomin:!.tion:11 
resettlemc:nl office :ind the r. .. 'nnt:cticl.!t ERRSS AHiliate . 

•••••••••••••••••• c •.•••• ~ •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

rlease chcc~; one ,,( the io!i;)win~,: 

J 
I. am employed and financially secure and can take full responsibility for sponsorship. 

'. .• f ~ • ,_; .. " • ..,;. ... ,,*:.:" - • 

2. will need a church (or other organization) to co-sponsor with me. My shar;'~f 'the 
sponsorship will be to provide for:' Housing2 Food-1. Clothing..2l Pocket Money ~ 
Finding a job_ Heallh Exam_ . Transportation_' _ English Cluses __ Orient:nionL 

....... 

Enroll Chilcren in School_ Transla.tion_·. *Would like ~urch to help \\'it.h housing also. 

3. I will not be able to assume any respo!'sibility for sponsorship. 
. ~ ," . 

< ", • '; '}:,~~~ ~.( ':<::";.* 
a. 1 would like the refugee(s) to: resettle in my city and state. 

;~. . ". . . >.,' .~ ~~:.'~~:~ ~~i~~""~'~~~;'~~'-.. . 

_ b. I' would agree to them resettling in another city or state. 
" ' .... ~ .. : •.. ~./; ...... :.:_: ••• ~::~:. '... .t .. ~~ • ..:.~~:. .,,_ ." •.. ....... , .....................................•...................................................................•.. '. ' .. : ,,' 

, ... \.:!~:.r:,:r:J.:: :'" r~;t~~1;1~~yl~~~i;f@.~~$f~~~t.~~2:;;{~t;;~'~~~~~~~~jl~~~4!4~'$i~l~~~~~l:: 
. A potenlial . ~ .. :' -

.. 
',' 

...... . ~ . . ····'Name:· United' Congregational Olurch of Bridgeport 

877 Park Avenue . Address: 
------------~----------------

BridgepOrt,~ cr 06604 ; . 

(City) (SUh,) p.ip) . 

" ,:.J. i." 

C(~ntacl Person:RtW. Howard HuttinSJ 
: . '.' .. ~ 

Phone: Home 

. : " ~ 
Wor~ .. -= ........ __________ _ 

. " -." ... ~. ~ ~ . ."~. 



l..t ,~~ ~ 

b~cJ~eJ.vt dofDhUl 

~UN 1 4 1990 

To: ". . .- - " HOt CTrA -DtNH Til NHI'fl'l • .--
CHINH TRi c/o BA \(\-\~ TH\ ~tNH: \"1-\.0- • .. 

F: D. e,uX 5435 

A~LiN.€tTD/'C , VA 22205 _ 0635 

, j 
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